

City of Hendersonville
WWTF Ultraviolet Disinfection Improvements - Pipe, Fittings, Valves, and Materials Purchase
NCDEQ DWI Project No.: SRP-W-ARP-0031
Bid Tabulation - Bids Opened September 26, 2022 10:00AM

				Ferguson Enterprises, LLC Asheville, NC		
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	EST. QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ESTIMATED LEAD TIME (weeks)
1	36" CL250 FL x PE DIP, 8'-0" Length, Gauged Full Length (GFL), Asphaltic Coated, Cement Lined	EA	1	\$ 14,794.02	\$ 14,794.02	42-46 weeks
2	36" CL250 Fastite Joint Pipe, Gauged Full Length, Asphaltic Coated, Cement Lined, 20-ft Nominal Laying Length (Full Stick)	LF	80	\$ 397.94	\$ 31,835.20	54-60 weeks
3	36" MJ AWWA C153 Cap	EA	1	\$ 5,119.05	\$ 5,119.05	44-50 weeks
4	36" MJ AWWA C153 Plug	EA	1	\$ 6,816.33	\$ 6,816.33	44-50 weeks
5	36" x 36" MJ AWWA C153 Tee	EA	3	\$ 18,443.60	\$ 55,330.80	44-50 weeks
6	36" MJ AWWA C110 Solid Sleeve	EA	4	\$ 7,024.88	\$ 28,099.52	44-50 weeks
7	36" Restrained Flange Coupling Adapter	EA	1	\$ 4,130.90	\$ 4,130.90	36-44 weeks
8	36" Megalug Mechanical Joint Restraint with Bolt and Gasket Kit	EA	30	\$ 1,764.50	\$ 52,935.00	38-44 weeks
9	36" MJ AWWA Butterfly Valve, Class 150B, with Buriable Worm Gear Actuator and 2" Square Operating Nut	EA	4	\$ 39,518.71	\$ 158,074.84	56-62 weeks
10	36" MJ AWWA Butterfly Valve, Class 150B, with Motor Operated Actuator, 120V, single-phase, 60 Hz, Class B Duty (Inching/Positioning) Actuator, with Floorstand	EA	2	\$ 49,348.85	\$ 98,697.70	65-62 weeks
11	6" FL x PE DIP, 3'-0" Length, Factory-Applied Epoxy Coating, Cement Lined	EA	2	\$ 465.19	\$ 930.38	42-46 weeks
12	6" FL x FL DIP, 3'-8" Length, Factory-Applied Epoxy Coating, Cement Lined	EA	1	\$ 799.19	\$ 799.19	44-46 weeks
13	6" FL x PE DIP, 6'-0" Length, Factory-Applied Epoxy Coating, Cement Lined	EA	1	\$ 676.90	\$ 676.90	44-46 weeks
14	6" FL x PE DIP, 12'-0" Length, Factory-Applied Epoxy Coating, Cement Lined	EA	1	\$ 1,100.33	\$ 1,100.33	44-46 weeks
15	6" Restrained Joint DIP, Asphaltic Coated, Cement Lined, 20-ft Nominal Laying Length (Full Stick)	LF	100	\$ 26.82	\$ 2,682.00	52-56 weeks
16	6" x 6" FL Tee, Factory-Applied Epoxy Coating, Cement Lined	EA	1	\$ 424.80	\$ 424.80	17-25 weeks
17	6" FL 90° Bend, Short Radius, Factory-Applied Epoxy Coating, Cement Lined	EA	2	\$ 328.45	\$ 656.90	17-25 weeks
18	6" Restrained Flange Coupling Adapter	EA	3	\$ 479.73	\$ 1,439.19	16-20 weeks
19	6" MJ AWWA C153 90° Bend, Short Radius, Asphaltic Coated, Cement Lined	EA	4	\$ 151.41	\$ 605.64	20-26 weeks
20	6" MJ AWWA C153 Solid Sleeve	EA	2	\$ 132.94	\$ 265.88	20-26 weeks
21	6" x 3" MJ AWWA C153 Reducer	EA	1	\$ 89.38	\$ 89.38	20-26 weeks
22	4" x 3" MJ AWWA C153 Reducer	EA	1	\$ 89.38	\$ 89.38	20-26 weeks
23	6" Megalug Mechanical Joint Restraint with Bolt and Gasket Kit	EA	15	\$ 64.06	\$ 960.90	38-44 weeks
24	4" Megalug Mechanical Joint Restraint with Bolt and Gasket Kit	EA	1	\$ 47.36	\$ 47.36	38-44 weeks
25	3" Megalug Mechanical Joint Restraint for PVC Pipe with MJxIPS Transition Gasket and Bolt Kit	EA	2	\$ 51.70	\$ 103.40	4-8 weeks
26	6" FL AWWA C515 Gate Valve, Non-Rising Stem, Handwheel Operator, Factory-Applied Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating	EA	2	\$ 857.48	\$ 1,714.96	26-30 weeks
27	6" MJ AWWA C515 Gate Valve, Buried Nut Operator, Factory-Applied Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating	EA	1	\$ 845.80	\$ 845.80	2-4 days
TOTAL BASE BID (Sum of Extended Price for Items 1 - 27 Above)				\$	469,265.75	

1. Italized extended price on Item 23 indicates a discrepancy between the multiplication of unit price and estimated quantity resolved in the favor of unit price.
2. Sales tax is not included in the bid price